The expenses of the Committee shall be paid from funds collected by the 

Department of Revenue under Article 7, Chapter 105 of the General Statutes. The funds so 

expended shall be deducted as in G.S. 105-213(a) for the costs of administering the intangibles 

tax. Committee expenses shall be limited to a maximum of seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000). 

Sec. 9. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of July, 

1981.